Metric Precision Ball Screws
High load capacity in a range of package sizes,
providing precise, smooth and quiet performance
jackg
Draft
2 www.thomsonlinear.com
The ideal solution for laboratory, medical and mechatronic applications, Thomson’s

Draft
14 www.thomsonlinear.com
How to Order Metric Precision Rolled Ball Screws
This ordering key provides a quick overview of available precision rolled metric ball screws.
To explore additional technical resources and options, contact Thomson customer support.
1. Nut Configuration
RM = Metric
2. Nominal thread diameter
10 = 10 mm
12 = 12 mm
16 = 16 mm
20 = 20 mm
25 = 25 mm
32 = 32 mm
40 = 40 mm
50 = 50 mm
63 = 63 mm
80 = 80 mm
3. Thread lead
02 = 2 mm
03 = 3 mm
04 = 4 mm
05- = 5 mm
10 = 10 mm
20 = 20 mm
25 = 25 mm
40 = 40 mm
4. Nut style
T =     Threaded internal ball return (TSI)
R =     Cylindrical internal ball return (RSI)
FD   = Flanged internal ball return  (FSI)
FK   = Flanged (DIN 69051), metal ball return
FN   = Flanged, polymer ball return
MD = Flanged (DIN 69051), polymer ball return
MG = Threaded, metal ball return
5. Nut assembly condition
Z1- = Light preload (1-2%)
Z2- = Standard backlash
Z3- = Backlash reduced (0.05 mm max.)
6. Threaded length
xxx.x- = Lenght (mm)
7.	 Nut orientation
R = Nut faces right end
L = Nut faces left end
X = Nut ships on arbor
8. Wipers
X-  = No wipers
W- = Polymer wipers (standard)
9. Left end configuration
X     = Cut to length
K     = Machine to print with drive
BK   = Base mount with drive
BK1 = Base mount without drive
BF   = Floating base mount with drive
BK1 = Floating base mount without drive
FK   = Flange mount with drive
FK1 = Flange mount without drive
FF    = Floating flange mount with drive
FF1  = Floating flange mount without drive
QK   = Base mount with drive
QK1 = Base mount without drive
QF   = Floating base mount with drive
QK1 = Floating base mount without drive
WK  = Heavy duty flange with drive
WK1 = Heavy duty flange without drive
MK   = Motor mount with drive
10.	 Left screw support configuration
X = No support (machined only)
S = Support installed on machined surface
11.	 Right end configuration
X     = Cut to length
K     = Machine to print with drive
BK   = Base mount with drive